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VIA HAND AND E-MAIL DELIVERY  

 
DATE:  
 

 
Edward A. Blazel  

Assembly Chief Clerk 
Wisconsin State Capitol 
 

Michael J. Queensland 
Senate Chief Clerk 

Wisconsin State Capitol 
 
Re: Section 227.19 (2), Stats., Notification 

 
Senate Chief Clerk Queensland and Assembly Chief Clerk Blazel, 

 
In accordance with s. 227.19 (2), Stats., you are hereby notified that Clearinghouse Rule 22-078, 
DHS 34, 35, 36, 61, and 63, relating to allowing non-expiring certificates and biennial reporting 

and submission of fees is in final draft form. This notice and accompanying documents are 
hereby submitted for legislative review. The Governor approved the proposed rule for 

submission to the Legislature on January 26, 2023.    
 
Sincerely, 

 
 

 
Sandra M. Rowe 
Chief Legal Counsel 

Wisconsin Department of Health Services  
 

CC:  Legislative Reference Bureau; Senate Chief Clerk’s Office, 
Michael.Queensland@legis.wisconsin.gov; Jeffrey.Beighley@legis.wisconsin.gov; 
Assembly Chief Clerk’s Office, Ted.Blazel@legis.wisconsin.gov; 

Kay.Inabnet@legis.wisconsin.gov; Joint Committee for Review of Administrative Rules; 
Committee Clerks, Adam.Field@legis.wisconsin.gov; Joe.Zapf@legis.wisconsin.gov. 

 
Enclosures: Proposed Rule Order; Rulemaking Report to Legislature; Fiscal Estimate and 

Economic Impact Analysis; Clearinghouse Report. 

 


